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Case 14-10717-KJC  Doc ¢ Docket #0318 Date Filed: 7/25/2014

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Ablest, Ine, et al ; ,
14-10747 (KJG)

Apr1-Apr 30,2014

65-0978462

Fora No

1 declare under penalty of perjury (28 UL.8.C, Section 1746) that this report and the attached documents
are true and correghto the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date

fer if mbmr isu corpomtmﬂ, a paﬂmr if'Debtoris a

y company.

1410717140725000000000002
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MOR NOTES
In re: Ablest, Inc., et al,
Case No. (Jointly Administered) 14-10717 (KJC)
Reporting Period: Apr 1-Apr 30, 2014
Federal Tax LD, # 65-0978462

Notes to the Monthly Operating Report

GENERAL:
The report includes activity from the following Debtors and related Case Numbers:

ABLEST, INC.

KOOSHAREM, LLC

NEW KOOSHAREM CORPORATION
REAL TIME STAFFING SERVICES, INC,
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC,
REMEDY STAFFING, INC.

REMEDY TEMP, INC,

REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC,
REMSC, LLC

REMUT, LLC

REMX, INC.

SELECT CORPORATION

SELECT NURSING SERVICES, INC.
SELECT PEO, INC.

SELECT PERSONNEL SERVICES, INC,
SELECT SPECIALIZED STAFFING, INC.
SELECT TEMPORARIES, INC.

SELECT TRUCKING SERVICES, INC.
TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.
WESTAFF (USA), INC.

WESTAFF SUPPORT, INC.

WESTAFF, INC,

Notes to MOR-1a:

None

14-10717 (KJC)
14-10718 (KJC)
14-10719 (KIC)
14-10720 (KJC)
14-10721 (KJC)
14-10722 (KJC)
14-10723 (KIC)
14-10724 (KJC)
14-10729 (KJC)
14-10727 (KJC)
14-10725 (KJC)
14-10730 (KIC)
14-10731 (KJC)
14-10732 (KJC)
14-10733 (KJC)
14-10726 (KJC)
14-10734 (KIC)
14-10735 (KIC)
14-10736 (KJC)
14-10738 (KJC)
14-10737 (KJC)
14-10728 (KJC)

Notes to MOR-1b:

The Debtors use a centralized disbursement system, and substantially all disbursements are made by Koosharem, LLC. For MOR 1b,
disbursements are reported with the Debtor entity to which the payment was charged in the Debtor's accounting system.

Notes to MOR-1¢:
All amounts listed are the bank balances as of the end of the reporting period.
At the direction of the Office of the U.S. Trustee, copies of bank statements, reconciliations, and disbursement journals were not included with the MOR,

The “Utility Adequate Assurance Deposit Account” was opened with Citibank April as required by the Utilities interim order.
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MOR NOTES
In re: Ablest, Inc., et al.
Case No. (Jointly Administered) 14-10717 (KJC)
Reporting Period: Apr 1-Apr 30,2014
Federal Tax LD, # 65-0978462

Notes to the Monthly Operating Report

Notes to MOR-2:
The Debtors maintain financial records on a 4/4/5 basis. The Income Statement reflects revenue and expenses that directly correspond to the listed
Debtor legal entity and covers the period from Mat 31 to Apr 27.

Due to intermingled activity, the Debtors maintain a single set of financial records for Koosharem, LLC and Select Temporaries, Inc. The combined
activity for these debtors is reported under Koosharem, LLC in this report.

Any changes to prior period balances will be reflected in the current month MOR,

Notes to MOR-3:
The Balance Sheet reflects assets, liabilities, and stockholders equity that directly correspond to the Debtor legal entity.
Any changes to prior period balances will be reflected in the current month MOR.

Due to intermingled activity, the Debtors maintain a single set of financial records for Koosharem, LLC and Select Temporaries, Inc. The combined
activity for these debtors is reported under Koosharem, LLC in this report.

The Debtors maintain financial records on a 4/4/5 basis. The Balance Sheet reflects balances as of April 27.

Notes to MOR-4:

The Debtors received authority pursuant to a first-day order for the payment of pre-petition taxes. The tax walk forward will reflect both pre-petition
and post-petition taxes, and the beginning balance in the first MOR (Apr 27, 2014) reflects accrued taxes as of March 31, 2014,

The Debtors are current on all post petition tax payments other than discrepancies that arise in the ordinary course of business transactions.

As noted in the Chapter 11 documents, the Debtors had substantial payroll tax liabilities in arrears as of the petition date. Those balances were
paid as part of the Plan of Reorganization but were outstanding at the end of this reporting period.

The Debtors file tax returns and make tax payments monthly, quarterly, and annually. Due to the volume of transactions, the tax returns and related
payments will be made available on request.

The aging of the unpaid post petition accounts payable balances is based on the Debtors' books and records as of the end of the reporting period.

The Debtors are current on all post petition payments other than disputes that arise in the ordinary course of business transactions. The Payables aging
includes both pre-petition and post-petition payables. Payables aged past 90 days represent prepetition disputes that were resolved during the Chapter 11
but were outstanding at the end of this reporting period.

Due to the volume of activity the detailed listing of aged post petition payables is not included.

The post petition accounts payable reported represent open and outstanding trade vendor invoices that have been entered into the Debtors'
accounts payable system and does not include accruals for invoices not yet received or approved.

Notes to MOR-5:
Accounts receivable represents outstanding balances due from customers and does not include amounts earned but not yet invoiced.
For the first MOR (April 27, 2014), the beginning balance for the accounts receivable walk forward reflects accrued receivables as of March 31, 2014,

The Debtors typically extend credit to its customers without requiring any collateral or charging interest on outstanding balances. Customer credit
and outstanding balances are reviewed periodically to assess collectability.
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MOR-1a

In re: Ablest, Inc., et al.
Case No. (Jointly Administered)
Reporting Period:

14-10717 (KJC)
Apr 1-Apr 30,2014

Federal Tax LD, # 65-0978462

Schedule of Cash Receipts
(000's)

ABLEST, INC. 14-10717 (KJC) $0
KOOSHAREM, LLC 14-10718 (KJC) $0
NEW KOOSHAREM CORPORATION 14-10719 (KJC) $0
REAL TIME STAFFING SERVICES, INC. 14-10720 (KJC) $118,470
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC. 14-10721 (KIC) $7,051
REMEDY STAFFING, INC, 14-10722 (KJC) $0
REMEDY TEMP, INC. 14-10723 (KJC) $0
REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC. 14-10724 (KJC) $6,827
REMSC, LLC 14-10729 (KJC) $0
REMUT, LLC 14-10727 (KJC) $0
REMX, INC. 14-10725 (KJC) $0
SELECT CORPORATION 14-10730 (KJC) $0
SELECT NURSING SERVICES, INC. 14-10731 (KJC) $0
SELECT PEO, INC. 14-10732 (KIC) $0
SELECT PERSONNEL SERVICES, INC, 14-10733 (KJC) $0
SELECT SPECIALIZED STAFFING, INC. 14-10726 (KJC) $0
SELECT TEMPORARIES, INC. 14-10734 (KJC) $0
SELECT TRUCKING SERVICES, INC, 14-10735 (KJC) $52
TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC. 14-10736 (KJC) $0
WESTAFF (USA), INC. 14-10738 (KJC) $5,701
WESTAFF SUPPORT, INC. 14-10737 (KJC) $0
WESTAFF, INC. 14-10728 (KJC) $0

$138,102

Total Cash Receipts
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MOR-1b
In re: Ablest, Inc., et al.

Case No. (Jointly Administered)
Reporting Period:

14-10717 (KJC)
Apr 1-Apr 30,2014

Federal Tax LD, #

65-0978462

Schedule of Disbursements

(000's)

ABLEST, INC. 14-10717 (KJC) $1
KOOSHAREM, LLC 14-10718 (KJC) $15,078
NEW KOOSHAREM CORPORATION 14-10719 (KJC) $0
REAL TIME STAFFING SERVICES, INC, 14-10720 (KJC) $129,442
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC. 14-10721 (KJC) $31,347
REMEDY STAFFING, INC. 14-10722 (KJC) $0
REMEDY TEMP, INC. 14-10723 (KJC) $0
REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC. 14-10724 (KJC) $8,175
REMSC, LLC 14-10729 (KJC) $0
REMUT, LLC 14-10727 (KJC) $204
REMX, INC. 14-10725 (KJC) $0
SELECT CORPORATION 14-10730 (KJC) $0
SELECT NURSING SERVICES, INC. 14-10731 (KJC) $0
SELECT PEO, INC. 14-10732 (KJC) $39
SELECT PERSONNEL SERVICES, INC. 14-10733 (KJIC) $0
SELECT SPECIALIZED STAFFING, INC, 14-10726 (KJC) $0
SELECT TEMPORARIES, INC. 14-10734 (KIC) $21,156
SELECT TRUCKING SERVICES, INC. 14-10735 (KJO) $92
TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC. 14-10736 (KJC) $0
WESTAFF (USA), INC. 14-10738 (KJC) $17,085
WESTAFF SUPPORT, INC, 14-10737 (KIC) $0
WESTAFF, INC. 14-10728 (KIC) $0

Total Disbursements $222,618
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MOR-1¢
In re: Ablest, Inc., et al.
Case No. (Jointly Administered) 14-10717 (KJC)
Reporting Period: Apr 27,2014
Federal Tax LD. # 65-0978462

Bank Account Information
(000's)

WESTAFF (USA), INC. BANK OF AMERICA 2945 $10
WESTAFF (USA), INC. BANK OF AMERICA 6146 $38
REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC. BANK OF AMERICA 6615 $31
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC. BANK OF AMERICA 9180 $117
KOOSHAREM, LL.C BANK OF AMERICA 9185 $0
KOOSHAREM, LLC BANK OF AMERICA 9307 $1,270
SELECT TRUCKING SERVICES, INC. BANK OF AMERICA 6155 $1
REMSC, LL.C BANK OF AMERICA 7574 $2
KOOSHAREM, LLC CITIBANK 6230 $0
KOOSHAREM, LLC CITIBANK 0522 $0
KOOSHAREM, LI.C CITIBANK 0514 $21,733
REAL TIME STAFFING SERVICES, INC.  CITIBANK 1827 $0
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC, CITIBANK 1736 $0
REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC. CITIBANK 6263 $0
REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC, CITIBANK 0613 $0
SELECT TRUCKING SERVICES, INC, CITIBANK 9201 $0
WESTAFF (USA), INC. CITIBANK 0365 . $0
WESTAFF (USA), INC. CITIBANK 6248 $0
WESTAFF (USA), INC. CITIBANK 6255 $0
KOOSHAREM, LLC CHASE BANK 4668 $120
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC. CHASE BANK 1247 $152
WESTAFF (USA), INC. CHASE BANK 5237 $12
REMUT, LLC CHASE BANK 7012 $1
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC, HAWAII NATL 5153 $3
ABLEST, INC. HOLLY SPRINGS 6875 $0
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC. US BANK 4000 $590
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC. US BANK 1256 $0
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC. US BANK 7635 $0
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC. US BANK 6693 $3
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC. US BANK 0159 $62
REMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING, INC. US BANK 1141 $0
KOOSHAREM, LLC WELLS FARGO 5700 $3,595
KOOSHAREM, LLC WELLS FARGO 5973 %0
KOOSHAREM, LLC WELLS FARGO 2057 $293

$28,032
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MOR-1d
In re: Ablest, Inc., et al,
Case No. (Jointly Administered) 14-10717 (KJC)
Reporting Period: Apr 1-Apr 30, 2014
Federal Tax LD, # 65-0978462

Payments to Professionals

Professionals

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy

$162,349 $162,349
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In re: Ablest, Inc,, et al.

Status of Post-petition Taxes

Ablest, Inc. and its related debtor legal entities

Case No. (Jointly Administered)

MOR-4

14-10717 (KJC)

Reporting Period: Mar 31 - Apr 27, 2014

Federal Tax LD, #

65-0978462

Federal-Payroll Taxes (141,233.38) (36,179.11) 32,369.53 {145,042.95)
Federal-Unemployment (12,730.03) (1,047.72) - (13,777.75)
Federal-income - - - -
Total Federal S (153,963.40) $ (37,226.83) $ 32,369.53 § (158,820.70)
State and Local-Payroll Taxes S (4,785.09) $ (3,420.63) $ 3,01893 S (5,186.79)
State and Local-Unemployment (30,563.99) (5,138.17) 8,593.27 S {27,108.88)
State ad Local-Sales and Use Tax (493.61) (353.17) 400.14 $ (446.65)
State and Local-Accrued Gross Receipts Tax (137.11) (86.43) 4922 S (174.32)
State-Income (241.52) - 2091 S (220.61)
) (36,221.33) § (8,998.40) $ 12,082.46 S (33,137.27)
TOTAL Taxes $ (190,184.73) $ (46,225.23) $ 44,452.00 $ (191,957.96)

Summary of Unpaid Post-petition Debts (See Notes to the MOR)

(000's)
Days Past Due
Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 >91 Total
Consolidated 17,312 478 293 © 202 5,356 23,641

Page 16 of 18
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MOR-5
In re: Ablest, Inc., et al,
Case No. (Jointly Administered) 14-10717 (KJC)
Reporting Period: Mar 31 - Apr 27,2014
Federal Tax LD, # 65-0978462

Accounts Receivable Reconciliation and Aging (See Notes to the M(_)R
(000's)
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION AND AGIN

Total Accounts Receivable (Net) at the beginning of the reporting period $218,896
+ Amounts billed during the period 151,340
- Amounts collected during the period (138,102)
Adjustments and writeoffs (67)

Total Accounts Receivable (Net) at the end of the reporting period $232,067

Current $214,317 ]

0 - 30 days old $4,659
31 - 60 days old $1,523
61 - 90 days old $751
91+ days old $10,818
Total Accounts Receivable $232,067
Contractual Allowance / Uncollectible ($10,863)

Page 17 of 18
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MOR-6
In re: Ablest, Inc., et al.

Case No. (Jointly Administered) 14-10717 (KJC)
Reporting Period:  Apr 1-Apr 30, 2014

Federal Tax LD, # 65-0978462

Debtor Questionnaire

Have any assets been sold or transferred outside the normal course of

] business this reporting period? If yes, provide an explanation below. X
Have any funds been disbursed from any account other than a Debtor in
2 Jpossession account this reporting period? If yes, provide an explanation X

below.
Have all post petition tax returns been timely filed? If no, provide an

3 explanation below. X

4 Are workers compensation, general liability and other necessary X
insurance coverages in effect? If no, provide an explanation below.
Has any bank account been opened during the reporting period? If yes,

5 provide documentation identifying the opened account(s). If an X
investment account has been opened provide the required (See MOR 1¢ Notes)

documentation pursuant to the Delaware Local Rule 4001-3.

Page 18 of 18
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: ) Chapter 11
)
ABLEST INC,, et al.,’ ) Case No. 14-10717 (KJC)
) (Jointly Administered)
Debtors. )
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
STATE OF DELAWARE )
) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE )

Kathleen Forte Finlayson, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she
is employed by the law firm of Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP, attorneys for the Debtors in
the above-captioned action, and that on the 25™ day of July 2014 she caused a copy of the

following document(s) to be served upon the parties on the attached service lists in the manner

indicated:
Monthly Operating Report for April 1-30, 2014
XW%/{, “hnlayson
Kathleen Forte Finlayic_ry d

Sworp to and Subscribed before

K A JOHN BOWER

NOTARY PUBLIC
ommission Exp.: __ STATE OF DELAWARE
My commission expires Nov, 13, 2014

' The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification numbers are:
Ablest Inc. (8462); Koosharem, LLC (4537); New Koosharem Corporation (9356); Real Time Staffing Services,
Inc. (8189); Remedy Intelligent Staffing, Inc. (0963); Remedy Staffing, Inc. (0080); RemedyTemp, Inc. (0471);
Remedy Temporary Services, Inc. (7385); RemX, Inc. (7388); Select Corporation (6624); Select Nursing Services,
Inc. (5846); Select PEO, Inc. (8521); Select Personnel Services, Inc. (8298); Select Specialized Staffing, Inc. (5550);
Select Temporaries, Inc. (7607); Select Trucking Services, Inc. (5722); Tandem Staffing Solutions, Inc. (§919);
Westaff, Inc. (6151); Westaff (USA), Inc. (5781); Westaff Support, Inc. (1039); RemSC LLC (8072); and RemUT
LLC (0793). The mailing address for each of the Debtors is: 3820 State Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93105.
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Select Staffing (Ablest, Inc.)
Core Group Service List
Case Number 14-10717 (KJC)
Document No. 192332

02 — Interoffice Mail

04 — Hand Delivery

10 — First Class Mail

(Counsel for the Debtors)

James E. O’Neill (DE Bar No. 4042)
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP
919 North Market Street, 17" Floor
P.O. Box 8705

Wilmington, DE 19899-8705 (Courier
19801)

Interoffice Mail

(Counsel for the Debtors)

Jeffrey N. Pomerantz, Esquire

Jeffrey W. Dulberg, Esquire

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP

10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, 13" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Interoffice Mail

(Counsel for the Debtors)

Debra 1. Grassgreen, Esquire
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP
150 California Street, 15™ Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111

Hand Delivery

(U.S. Trustee)

Mark S. Kenney, Esquire

The Office of the United States
Trustee for the District of Delaware
J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building
844 N. King Street, Suite 2207
Lock Box 35

Wilmington, DE 19801

Hand Delivery

(Counsel for the Prepetition First Lien
Agent)

Scott D. Cousins, Esquire

Cousins Chipman and Brown LLP
1007 North Orange Street, Ste 1110
Wilmington, DE 19801

Hand Delivery

(Counsel to the Steering Committee)
Robert J. Dehney, Esquire

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP
1201 North Market Street, 16" Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

Hand Delivery

(Counsel for D. Stephen Sorensen)
Therese A. Scheuer, Esquire

Cole, Schotz, Meisel, Forman & Leonard,
P.A.

Therese A. Scheuer, Esquire

500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1410
Wilmington, DE 19801

First Class Mail

(Debtors)

Ablest Inc.

Attn: D. Stephen Sorensen
3820 State Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93105

First Class Mail

(Counsel for the Debtors)

Kenneth S. Ziman, Esquire

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP
4 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

First Class Mail

(Counsel for the Debtors)

Glenn S. Walter, Esquire

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP
300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 3400

Los Angeles, CA 90071
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First Class Mail

(Counsel to the Steering Committee)
Mark Shinderman, Esquire

Brett Goldblatt, Esquire

David Zolkin, Esquire

Milbank, Tweed, Hadlezl & McCloy LLP
601 Figueroa Street, 30" Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90017

First Class Mail

(Counsel to the DIP Agent)
Stephanie Tumbiolo, Esquire
Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP
Worldwide Plaza

825 Eighth Avenue

New York, NY 10019

First Class Mail

(Counsel to the Prepetition First Lien Agent)
William B. Freeman, Esquire

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

515 S. Flower Street, Suite 1000

Los Angeles, CA 90071

First Class Mail

(Counsel to the Prepetition First Lien Agent)
Karen B. Dine, Esquire

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

575 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10022-2985

First Class Mail

(Counsel to the Prepetition Second Lien
Agent)

Allan S. Brillant, Esquire

James O. Moore, Esquire

Dechert LLP

1095 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10036

First Class Mail

(Counsel to the Consenting Equity Holder
and D. Stephen Sorensen)

Michael D. Warner, Esquire

Cole, Schotz, Meisel, Forman & Leonard,
P.A.

301 Commerce Street, Suite 1700

Fort Worth, TX 76102

First Class Mail

(Counsel to the Consenting Equity Holder)
Adam J. Sklar, Esquire

Cole, Schotz, Meisel, Forman & Leonard,
P.A.

Court Plaza North

25 Main Street

Hackensack, NJ 07601




